(iii)  LKR depreciation against USD p.a.  - 5.0%  -  -
(iv)  Retirement Age - Years 60 60 60 55
(v)  The entity will continue as a going concern
(vi)  Average Expected Remaining Service Life 14.02 Years 14.62 Years 12.15 Years 6.33 Years

Subsidiary
The Retirement Benefit Plan of the Subsidairy was amended due to the increase in retirement age enacted by the Minimum
Retirement Age of Workers Act No. 28 of 2021.

Sensitivity of assumptions employed in actuarial valuation
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the key assumptions employed with all
other variables held constant in the employee benefit liability measurement.

The sensitivity of the statement of comprehensive income and statement of financial position is the effect of the assumed
changes in discount rate and salary increment rate on the profit or loss and employment benefit obligation for the year.

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTD.

91SriLankan Airlines - Annual Report 2021/22

16. OTHER LIABILITIES (CONTD.)

Increase/
(Decrease)

in Discount
Rate

Increase /
(Decrease)

in salary
escalation Rate

Increase/
(Decrease) in

Exchange Rate

Effect on Retirement Benefit Obligation

   2022   2021

Company
LKR. Mn

Subsidiary
LKR. Mn

Company
LKR. Mn

Subsidiary
LKR. Mn

1% - -  (357.37) (46.12)  (447.49)  (34.51)
-1% - -  404.64 52.12  517.20  38.40

- 1% -  419.87 54.44  531.81  40.82
- -1% -  (374.51) (48.90)  (464.51)  (37.29)
- - 1%  24.73  -  24.51  -
- - -1%  (24.73)  -  (24.51)  -

Maturity Analysis

Less than
three months

3 to 12
Months

1 to 5 year More than 5
years

Total

Group  2.66  654.67  2,610.57  3,428.42  6,696.32
Company  2.65  627.54  2,474.10  2,957.02  6,061.31

17. SALES IN ADVANCE OF CARRIAGE
Sales in advance of carriage generally represents the value of unutilised tickets up to 12 months, however under the
pandemic situation due to passengers not having an oppertunity to travel, ticket validity continued beyond 12 months as at
the reporting date. Thus this balance represents 12-24 months of unutilised tickets.

18. TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

Group Company

2022
LKR. Mn

2021
LKR. Mn

2022
LKR. Mn

2021
LKR. Mn

Trade and Other Payables  132,862.79  83,011.81  141,522.63  88,837.45
132,862.79  83,011.81  141,522.63  88,837.45

92 SriLankan Airlines - Annual Report 2021/22

[…]

LKR. Mn

Company
LKR. Mn

Increase/(Decrease) in Interest  Rate
+10%  9,519.27  9,519.22  7,726.21  7,721.27
-10%  (9,519.27)  (9,519.22)  (7,726.21)  (7,721.27)

* Increase in interest rates result in an increase in losses

Foreign Currency Risk
Foreign Currency Risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to the
changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group is exposed to the effect of foreign exchange rate fluctuations because of its
foreign currency denominated revenue, expenses, borrowings and other financial instruments.

Group manages its foreign exchange exposure by a policy of matching as far as possible, receipts and payments in each
individually significant currency.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in Sri Lankan Rupee (LKR) against US dollar
(USD), with all other variables held constant, of the Group /Company loss before tax (due to changes in the fair value of
outstanding monetary assets and liabilities recorded in statement of financial position as of the reporting date). The Group’s
exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not material.

2022 2021

Effect on Loss before Tax Effect on Loss before Tax

Group
LKR. Mn.

Company
LKR. Mn

Group
LKR. Mn

Company
LKR. Mn

Appreciation/(Depreciation) of USD against LKR
+20% 100,236.49   102,207.54 67,546.11 69,073.70
-20% (100,236.49) (102,207.54) (67,546.11) (69,073.70)

* Appreciation of USD results in an increase in losses.

USD denominated assets and liabilities were converted to Sri Lankan Rupees at the exchange rate of LKR. 294 (2020 LKR.
200.5) as at 31 March 2022.

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS CONTD.

105SriLankan Airlines - Annual Report 2021/22

29. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTD.)

(ii) Liquidity Risk
The Liquidity Risk is the risk that the Group may not be able to meet its present and future cash obligations when they fall
due. The Group monitors its risk of shortage of funds using a daily/ weekly / monthly and annual cash management and